maxairtech.com
SS Series Technical Brochure
Max-Air Technology Inc. | Rotary Actuators & Valve Automation Solutions
Email: sales@maxairtech.com
Back to Table of Contents 1
The Best Way To Automate Your Process
Stainless Steel
Quarter-Turn

F10 - F14
F16
SS Series Part Number Builder
Double-Square
(ISO Standard)
Pinion Options
SS Series Stainless Steel Actuators
316 Stainless Steel actuators provide corrosion resistance for the most demanding applications.
SS Series actuators take corrosion resistance to the extreme with all
of the great engineering features that separate Max-Air from the
competition. Our stainless steel actuators conform to the ISO standard
which makes valve automation easy and cost effective. Max-Air
Technology’s dual patented travel stops allow up to 110° of stroke in a
90° actuator, providing exceptional positioning adjustment.
SEALS CODE TEMP RANGE
Super Low Temp. (FVMQ) SLT -67°F (-55°C) to 250°F continuous and 300°F cyclic
Low Temp. (Silicone) LT -49°F (-45°C) to 250°F continuous and 300°F cyclic
Standard (BUNA-N) STD -4°F (-20°C) to 176°F (80°C)
High Temp. (VITON) HT -10°F (-23°C) to 250°F continuous and 300°F cyclic
Low Temp. BUNA LTB -40°F (-40°C) to 212°F (100°C)
Seal Options
C D E F G H I J
E - CONFIGURATION
DA = Double-Acting
S2 = 2+2 Springs
S3 = 3+3 Springs
S4 = 4+4 Springs
S5 = 5+5 Springs
S7x5 = 7+5 Springs
C - SERIES
SS
D - SIZE
12
16
21
26
31
36
41
46
56
66
H - SPECIAL SEALS
SLT = Super Low Temp
LT = Low Temp
(Omit) = Standard
HT = High Temp
LTB = Low Temp BUNA
*Note: 1) Not all combinations available, and special solutions
not shown are possible.  Please call factory for details. 2) Max-
Air Technology reserves the right to change or modify products
without prior notice & without incurring any obligation to make
such changes on products previously or subsequently sold.
I - ROTATION
(Omit) = Standard
FO = Reverse
C = Standard Perpendicular
D = Reverse Perpendicular
J - TRAVEL
(Omit) = Standard
M = Max Extended
Z = Zero Extended
B  = Set Extended
maxairtech.com
SS Series Technical Brochure
Max-Air Technology Inc. | Rotary Actuators & Valve Automation Solutions
Email: sales@maxairtech.com
Back to Table of Contents 3 R: 06/04/21
Table of Contents
Pg - Description
02 - Part Number Builder
03 - Table of Contents
04 - Features & Benefits
07 - Reference Tables & Variations
08 - Double Acting: Torques, Sizing, & Configuration
09 - Spring Return: Torques, Sizing, & Configuration
12 - Exploded Views, Materials, & Dimensions
16 - Certifications & Approvals
UNLIMITED CYCLE LIFE WARRANTY
Max-Air Technology Inc. | The Best Way to Automate Your Process